05-18-2001	05	-30-2001 ———	<u> </u>	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt #11	RE		Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0691-0071 (CAR)			CAL	
Tab settings-→ → ▼		1733672 <u></u>	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	
SULZER CALCITEK INC. 5-(3-)		Name: SULZER DENTAL INC.		
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s)☐ General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnershi	Street Address: 1900 Aston A		
		City: <u>Carlsbad</u>		
☐ Other	□ v □ v-	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Delawa		
_		Other		
Execution Date: 01/05/01			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is	
		(Designations must be a separate doc		
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	, ,	B. Trademark Registi	ration No.(s)	
	164,342	_	2,100,621	
, ,	757,787	, , ,	2,207,694	
,	756,124		2,207,692	
	Additional numbe	rs 🛛 Yes 🗌 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip S. Lyren Internal Address: SULZER MEDICA USA INC.		Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	711	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$800.00		
		⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3 East Greenway Plaza, Suite 1600		8. Deposit account number:		
		09-0473		
	ate: TX ZIP: 77046	OT USE THIS SPACE		
us, savset ila ja 1958 (98600150 151 1997). L	DONG	71 GGE TRIG GEAGE	6 - 6 - 6 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 -	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	ener, the foregoing into	maioris true and correct and any att	doned copy is a true copy	
	PW/	*X COLX	May 15, 2001	
Philip S. Lyren Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
_ "	Fotal number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and	2	
	i otal number of pages includ	ng oover sneet, attachments, and		

UN

TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0641 A. Trademark Application No.(s) (continued)

75/756,121

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (continued)

2,207,693

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0642

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:33 AM 01/05/2001 010010995 - 2248965

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF OF SULZER CALCITEK INC.

Sulzer Calcitek Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Sole Director of the Corporation, by written consent, adopt a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Sulzer Calcitek Inc. be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Sulzer Dental Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the sole shareholder, by written consent, has given consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sulzer Calcitek Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by David S. Wise, its authorized officer, on this 5th day of January, 2001.

David S. Wise, Secretary

dr:\Corpdocs\AmendCOI.CTI

RECORDED: 05/18/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0643